1	[Commendation for Canon Barcus Community House]
2	
3	Resolution commending Canon Barcus Community House for its outstanding care and
4	community service in managing after school and teen programs, case management,
5	vocational support, and on-site health clinic and property management.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Canon Barcus Community House has provided its dedicated services to
8	others in need for over twenty years and provided critical services such as housing, services
9	for families who were once homeless, or in danger of being homeless; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Canon Barcus Community House and their 48-unit project provides
11	on-site supportive school programs, an adult skills center, and family literacy programs; and,
12	WHEREAS, The Canon Barcus Community House was chosen as the 2003 co-
13	recipient of the 9 th Annual Charles L. Edson Tax Credit Excellence Award in the
14	Metropolitan/Urban Housing category presented to the most outstanding tax credit projects
15	selected through a nationwide competition by the Affordable Housing Tax Credit Coalition;
16	and,
17	WHEREAS, The Canon Barcus Community House construction and current operations
18	are shared achievements of Episcopal Community Services (ECS) funding, development, and
19	service partners; now therefore be it,
20	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby
21	commends the Canon Barcus Community House for its excellent services to the community
22	for over twenty years.
23	
24	
25	